$9 VIOTOR TRADING PTE LTD

4001, Ang Mo Kio Industrial Park 1 #01-21 SINGAPORE 569622
Tel: 6452 4888 Fax: 6452 4868
Email: sg_motor_enterprise@yahoo.com.sg

DATE: 14 August 2020 Invoice No. S8-20-082
AXA Insurance $S'pore Pte Ltd LETTER OF DEMAND
8 Shenton Way

#27-01 AXA Towers
SINGAPORE 068811

Your Insured: SKD 2638X
Date of Accident:  9-Jun-20

Location: Bishan Street 23 towards roundabout infrt Bik 222

FINAL REPAIR COSTS
VEHICLE NO.  FBR 3732H (Yamaha NMAX 155)

Cost of Repair for Vehicle No.: FBR 3732H (lump sum)
Loss of Use; 1 day x $30
LTA Search: ‘
Total:
SINGAPORE DOLLARS: SIX HUNDRED EIGHTY SEVEN AND CENTS

FORTY-FIVE ONLY.

$650.00
$30.00
$7.45

$687.45

Notes:

1. All cheque payment should be "Crossed” and made payabie to 59 MOTOR TRADING PTE LTD
2. All cheque should have our "Invcice Ne" written on the reverse side of the cheque

3. For further enguiries on this invoice, please fesl fres to contact us

)ﬂ/‘

S9 Motor Trading Pte Ltd
LG




AUTHORIZATION TO ACT

I, @oh lﬂbﬂj{ N er _ ("the third party claimant")
of Blle (1% HVD‘—Ser) Ave \H o2 -(242 (g Qou}) (address),
owner of FRR 5'% 32 (vehicle no.) hereby authorize

S99 Motuy Tl’r&cﬂgl\rjﬂ Plc fohat

("the workshop") to act for me with respect to my claim for repair costs and/or rental and/or

FBR 23932 4 that was

< l" lz,b)/o (date) along

loss of use {"claim") for my vehicle no.

damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on
6?5#} an Stveet 23 (location) involving
CkDdD 2638 x

vehicle no/s

("the accident").

| further authorize the workshop to settle my above mentioned claim in a manner that they deem

fit and the workshop is further authorized to receive payment further to settlement of my claim

with nayment cheque/s being made in favour of the workshop.

| further acknowledge that any settlement the workshop may reach on my behalf is on a without

prejudice and without admission of liability basis insofar as the driver/owner/insurers of the

other vehicle/s is concerned.

Dated this 1© day of _JUKL  (month) 20 ?© (year)

M7‘/ g
(s)
-
kshop"

Signﬁ{(by "the third party Claimant" Signed ¢




AXA THIRD PARTY DIRECT SETTLEMENT

 Assessed Liability to be filled only far chain collisions and for cases where BOLA does noat apply.

Vehicle No: SKD 2638X (Insd veh)
FBR 3732H (TP veh) Model: YAMAHA NMAX 155
Date of Accident/ Time: 09/06/2020 / 10:30
Repair Estimate :s 11,148.50
Final Repair Cost s | ©650.00
Loss of Use 5 | 20.00 Tdaysat$ 20 per day
Rental (if any) 1S - days at S per day
LTA/ GIA Search Fee 5 | 7.45
Others: ] -
£
Final Settlement Sum :$ 1 677.45
Payee Name: S 9 MOTOR TRADING PTE LTD
Is Third Party Workshop GIA Registered? [ ] YES [x] NO (Kindlyindicate below)
A) For Non GIA Registered Workshop: Agreed Liability 100 (%)
B) For GIA Registered Workshop: BOLA Applicable: Yes/##s= BOLA Scanario No:
BOLA Liability: (%) Assessed Liability (*): [96)

Remarks:

NOTE:

1. PLEASE EXPRESSLY RESERVE YOUR CLIENT'S RIGHTS IF SO REQUIRED IN THIS SETTLEMENT DOCUMENT.

2. THIS SETTLEMENT IS ON A WITHOUT PREJUDICE BASIS AND SHOULD NOT CONSTRUED AS AN ADMISSION OF
LIABILITY ON AXA AND THEIR CLIENT/TORTFEASOR IN ANY MANNER WHATSOEVER.

3. AXA RESERVES THEIR RIGHTS UNDER THE POLICY TERMS & CONDITIONS AS WELL AS THEIR RIGHTS IN LAW.

Only applicable to rental claim - All document are to be submitted with this settlement confirmation. In the event, rental
agreement / invoices are not received within 7 days of this signed confirmation, we will automatically revert to loss of use claim

per the NIMA rates.

We/| confirmed that this is a full and final settlement that we and or our client have/had/has against you (AXA and their
policyholder/authorised driver/tortfeasor) for any and all losses (past/present/future) arising from this accident.

We confirmed that we have

uthority of our client to act for and on their behalf in this accident.

I\

Signature of workshop 'Isa ive / Wo
Name ofRerrese ta'nve

Date: [q

kshup stamp

.- .)ﬂ}z,

Signature of AXA's 5urveyor/reprew
Name of AXA's surveyor /Representative:

Date: 19.05.22

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (Company Reg. No.: 199903512M)
8 Shenton Way #24-01 AXA Tower Singapore 068811

AXA Customer Centre #01-21/22

Telephone: +65 6880 4888 - axa.com.sg

Signature of Witness / Workshop stamp (if applicable)
Name of Witness:
Date: | C{L’{lw 2V

Provided always that this discharge of my
claim for damages relating to the damage 1+

my vchicle shall not prejudice or affect «
preclude me from making a further claim |

general and special damages for my perso
injuries sustained in the same accident.




$9 MOTOR TRADING PTE LTD

4001, Ang Mo Kio industrial Park 1 #01-21 SINGAPORE 569622
Tel: 6452 4898 Fax: 6452 4868
Email: sg_motor_enterprise@yahoo.com.sg

DATE: 14 August 2020 Invoice No: S9-20-082
AXA Insurance S'pore Pte Lid PD - Direct Settlement
8 Shenton Way

#27-01 AXA Towers
SINGAPORE 068811

Your Insured: SKD 2638X
Date of Accident:  9-Jun-20

{_ocation: Bishan Street 23 towards roundabout infrt Blk 222

FINAL REPAIR COSTS
VEHICLE NO.  FBR 3732H (Yamaha NMAX 155)

Cost of Repair for Vehicle No.: FBR 3732H {lump sum) $650.00
Totak $650.00
SINGAPORE DOLLARS: SIX HUNDRED FIFTY ONLY.
Notes:

1. All chegue payment shoutd be "Crossed” and made payable to S9 MOTOR TRADING PTE LTD
2, All cheque should have our *Invoice No" written on the reverse side of the cheque
3. For further enquiries con this invoice, please fee! free to contact us

59 Motor Trading Pte Ltd
LG




> Back to OneMotoring

Land Transport Authority

Land Transport Authority

10 Sin Ming Drive

Singapore 575701

GST Registration No. : M4-0006529-2

Print Date/Time : 10 Jun 2020 / 14:38:29
Receipt Date/Time : 10 Jun 2020/ 14:38:29

Tax invoice/Receipt
Recelpt No. | ITNET-00000-200610-002186

Previous Receipt No. :

SIN Item Dascription/ Amount GST
Business Transaction Reference Before  Amount
No. GST (S%) (59)
Result of Insurance Enquiry - SKD2638X
As at 09 Jun 2020/10:30:00
Insurance Co: AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD
1 Insurance Enquiry - SKD2638X
Enguiry Fee 7.00 0.49
20200610143602040536
. Sub-Total 7.00 0.49
Cos !/ ¢ _.”,‘:_,t" £ Total Before Rounding 7.00 0.49
{ “ff’ i‘\ Rounding Difference
& Total Amount Payable
Paid By
496645 XX XXXKAT766 aNETS Credit Card
Total

Cash Change
Tendered Amount

Excess Refundable Amount

THANK YQU AND HAVE A NICE DAY1

Amount
After GST
(s9)

7.49

7.49
7.49
0.04
745

7.45
7.45
0.00
745
0.00

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptiy settled by the payment service
provider / financial institution, Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considered void and late fee

may apply.

171




Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

From: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto)

Sent: Thursday, 12 May 2022 15:11

To: Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

Subject: FW: New message for service request 171294, vehicle number FBR3732H
12/5/22 2:07 PM *** PLS PROCEED LOU AT $20 PER DAY OTHERS AS PROPOSED. - CHAN Kian Chuan

From: kianchuan.chan@axa.com.sg <kianchuan.chan@axa.com.sg>

Sent: Thursday, 12 May 2022 2:08 PM

To: admin-d@lkkauto.com

Subject: New message for service request 171294, vehicle number FBR3732H

AXA Insurance has sent you a message for claim number SOMO02P3H.
Please click here https://vendor.smartclaims.axa.com.sg/ClaimApplication/dist/html/index-vendor.html to view the
message in Vendor Portal.

This message is confidential; its contents do not constitute a commitment by AXA except where provided for in a
written agreement between you and AXA. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination, either whole or partial, is
prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient of the message, please notify the sender immediately.



